r
•
•
•
Parts List
M-25
M-25 XP
Part number 200142

Wiring Diagram . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
ii
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF ENGINE.
This information is absolutely essential for the correct execution of your order. We do not hold
ourselves responsible for errors or delays where this is lacking.
SERIAL NUMBER LOCATIONS
Stamped on upper left hand corner of block - ignition side - facing flywheel end (front of engine).
Stamped in block directly above flywheel housing, under front oil filler.
On engine nameplate located on reverse gear housing cover.
On engine nameplate located on engine manifold.
RETURNED PARTS
Parts may be returned for credit subject to authorization by the factory, factory inspection and ac­
ceptance upon receipt, and a 15% Re-Stocking charge.
A return goods authorization number must be requested from the factory prior to returning the parts.
All return shipments must be fully PREPAID and clearly marked with shipper's name and address.
LOSS OR DAMAGE IN TRANSIT
Our responsibility ceases upon delivery of shipments to the common carrier. Any claims for loss
or damage in transit must be filed with the transportation company.
SHORTAGE CLAIMS
All claims for shortage must be filed within ten (10) days after receipt of shipment and must be
accompanied by packing list.
ALL ORDERS FOR REPAIR PARTS MUST BE PLACED THROUGH OUR DISTRIBUTOR/DEALER IN
YOUR AREA.
1
CRANKCASE GROUP
2
CRANKCASE GROUP
Item Part No. Unit Description
1 300129 1 Complete Crankcase
1A 302182 Complete Block M·25XP
2 Order by Item No. 1
3 299352 3 Expansion Plug
4 299353 1 Expansion Plug
5 299354 5 Sealing Cap
6 299355 1 Sealing Cap
7 299356 6 Plug
8 299357 3 Plug
9 299358 1 Plug
10 299359 2 Straight Pin
11 299360 2 Straight Pin
12 301484 2 Pipe Pin
13 301485 1 Pipe Pin
14 300130 3 Cylinder Uner
14A 302272 Cylinder Uner M-25XP
15 299362 1 a-Ring
16 299363 1 Water Cover
17 299364 1 Water Cover Gasket
18 299462 2 Bolt
19 301486 1 Drain Cock Plug
20 299405 1 Oil Pump Assembly
21 299406 1 Oil Pump Packing
22 300143 4 Bolt
23 301487 1 Drain Cock
24 299407 1 Oil Pump Drive Gear
25 299408 1 Feather Key
26 299409 1 Nut
27 299413 1 Claw Washer
28 299964 1 Oil Switch
29 301057 1 3 & 4 Point Combination Mount
30 300284 1 Front Mount Port Side
300286 1 Front Mount Starboard Side
31 300514 4 Flexible Mount & Nut
32 300961 1 Front Mount Port Side
300736 1 Front Mount Starboard Side
33 298617 2 Hex Head Cap Screw
34 298463 6 Washer Split Lock
35 299510 4 Screw Hex Head Cap
3
OIL PAN GROUP
4
OIL PAN GROUP
Item Pari No. Unit Description